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First Name Last Name Email Address  
Bob Hatch openspace@hubbardstonma.us 
Bob Hayes firechief@hubbardstonma.us 
Bobbie Thibault taxcoll@hubbardstonma.us 
Building Commissioner hubbbuild@hubbardstonma.us 
Candace Livingston tclerk@hubbardstonma.us 
Christine Barbera library@hubbardstonma.us 
Claudia Provencal coa@hubbardstonma.us 
Judie O'Donnell emd@hubbardstonma.us 
Erica Dack edack@hubbardstonma.us 
Francois Steiger fsteiger@hubbardstonma.us 
Heather Munroe HMunroe@hubbardstonma.us 
Hubbardston COA Friends coafriends@hubbardstonma.us 
Hubbardston Email Administrator hubadmin@hubbardstonma.us 
Jeffrey Williams jwilliams@hubbardstonma.us 
John DeMalia, Jr. jdemalia@hubbardstonma.us 
Katie Young kyoung@hubbardstonma.us 
Kelli Pontbriand tacct@hubbardstonma.us 
Kris Pareago kpareago@hubbardstonma.us 
Kristofer Munroe KMunroe@hubbardstonma.us 
Land Use Clerk plan@hubbardstonma.us 
Mary Markowski treas@hubbardstonma.us 
Nancy Perron inspect@hubbardstonma.us 
Nathan Boudreau admin@hubbardstonma.us 
Peter Russell prussell@hubbardstonma.us 
Peter Walker PWalker@hubbardstonma.us 
Toni Walker bos@hubbardstonma.us 
Hubbardston Assessors assessors@hubbardstonma.us 
Travis Brown highway@hubbardstonma.us 
Vet Agent vet@hubbardstonma.us 
Wendy LeBlanc DPWAdmin@hubbardstonma.us 
Whitney Friberg EDC@hubbardstonma.us 
William Homans whomans@hubbardstonma.us 

 


